
70mai External TPMS Sensor 
User Manual



Contents

English    ···························································································· 01
Русский  ···························································································· 08
Español   ···························································································· 14
简体中文  ···························································································· 20



01

Precautions

Product overview
Case

Case position indicator

Anti-slip gear

Base position indicator

CR1632 battery

Base

Locknut

Please read this manual carefully before using the product and keep it in a 
safe place.

Thank you for purchasing 70mai External TPMS Sensor. This product has 
to be used with 70mai smart main device, e.g. smart dash cams.

After binding it to the 70mai app and installing it on the tires, the product 
can monitor the pressure and temperature inside the tires in real time and 
send the data collected to the smart main device. When the tire pressure 
or temperature exceeds the threshold value, the smart main device will 
issue an alert.

1. This product has to be used with 70mai smart main device, e.g. smart 
dash cams.

2. It is recommended to bind the sensor ID in the 70mai app before 
installing the sensors on the tires.

3. This product relies on the smart main device to monitor the tire 
pressure. If the smart main device is turned off, the sensors cannot 
detect the pressure or temperature of the tires and the smart main 
device cannot give any alert.

4. Injecting certain chemicals (such as tire sealant, etc.) into the tire will 
cause damage to the sensor. 

5. This product cannot prevent tire leaks or blowouts. Please remember to 
perform maintenance on your car and check your tires regularly.

Note: Illustrations of the product and accessories in the user manual are for 
reference purposes only. The actual product may differ slightly due to product 
update and upgrade, please refer to the actual product.
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Note: If you have already installed the sensors onto the tires before you try to bind 
them, follow Step 1 and 2 first. Go to the binding sensor page and select automatic 
identification. Follow the on-screen instructions and the device will automatically 
read and add the sensor IDs.

Downloading 70mai App

Binding the sensor

Please search for "70mai" in the App Store or scan the following QR code to 
download and install the app.

1. Refer to the user manual or online guide of the 70mai smart main device 
and add the smart main device to the 70mai app.

2. Open the 70mai app. Tap the In-car interconnection icon on the smart 
main device plug-in page. In the list of devices, add the tire pressure 
senor as a sub-device.

3. Go to the binding sensor page and follow the on-screen instructions to 
add the sensor ID of the left front wheel, right front wheel, left rear wheel 
and right rear wheel sensors in order.

4. After adding, according to the page prompts, connect the smart main 
device's Wi-Fi to complete the sensor binding.

5. After successful binding, the smart main device can receive the data from 
sensor.

110481-B201019E

Method 1:
Scan QR code using a mobile 
device

Method 2:
Manually enter the last 8 
digits of the ID, e.g. B201019E

LF: left front 
wheel
LR: left rear 
wheel
RF: right front 
wheel
RR: right rear 
wheel
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Sensor installation
1. Remove the tire valve caps.

2. Screw the locknut onto the 
nozzle until it reaches the 
bottom of the thread.

Note: Do not hold the case when 
tightening the sensor. The position 
indicator of the case and base should 
not be misaligned, otherwise it may 
cause the case to be loosened and the sensor to leak air.

3. Install the sensors onto the tires 
based on their marking. When 
installing, hold the anti-slip gear 
at the base of the sensor. Screw 
the sensor onto the nozzle 
thread and tighten it.
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4. Use a wrench to turn the 
locknut in counterclockwise 
direction until it is tightly 
pressing on the sensor.

5. Check the nozzle for sign of air 
leakage. If there is any leakage, 
clean the nozzle and tighten all 
the parts again.

6. Paste the tire pressure warning 
sticker on the wheel hub 
corresponding to the nozzle 
position.
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Battery replacement

1. Use a wrench to secure the base. 
Loosen the case by turning it 
counterclockwise until it is 
separately from the base.

3. Use a wrench to secure the base and 
tighten the case by turning it clockwise.

4. Tighten until the positioning points of the 
case and the base overlap, the housing has 
been screwed into position and the battery 
replacement is done.

Note: Please use a battery with a wide operating 
temperature range (-20℃ to 80℃). (Model CR1632)

2. Push out the old battery from the side and push 
the new battery into the battery compartment.
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Disposal of Waste Equipment by Users in 
Private Households in the European Union
This symbol means do not dispose of your product with your 
other household waste. Instead, you should protect human 
health and the environment by handing over your waste 
equipment to a designated collection point for the recycling 
of waste electrical and electronic equipment. For more 
information, please contact your household waste disposal 
service.

Specifications
Product name: 70mai External TPMS Sensor
Model: Midrive T04
Working voltage: 2.1 ~ 3.6 V
Emission current: 10 ~ 20 mA
Air pressure range: 0 kPa ~ 700 kPa
Working temperature: -20 ℃ ~ 80 ℃
Pressure accuracy:  ±5 kPa (0 ℃ ~ 70 ℃), ±10 kPa (-40 ℃ ~ 0 ℃, 70 ℃ ~     

  125 ℃)
Temperature accuracy:  ±3 ℃ (-20 ℃ ~ 70 ℃), ±5 ℃ (-40 ℃ ~ 125 ℃) 
Operating frequency: 2.4 GHz
Battery life: 2 years (average of 2 hours of driving a day)

Packing list
Sensor x 4
Locknut x 4
Wrench x 1
User manual x 1
Tire pressure warning sticker x 4

The device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1)  this device may not cause harmful interference
(2)  this device must accept any interference received, including 
interference that may cause undesired operation.

Please take attention that changes or modification not expressly approved 
by the party responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to 
operate the equipment.



Service: help@70mai.com
For further information, please go to www.70mai.com
Manufactured by: Baolong Huf Shanghai Electronics Co., Ltd.
Address: No. 5500, Shenzhuan Road, Songjiang District, Shanghai, China
Manufactured for: 70mai Co., Ltd.
Address: Room 2220, Building 2, No. 588, Zixing Road, Minhang District,

Shanghai, China

EU Conformity Statement
This product and - if applicable - the supplied accessories
too are marked with "CE" and comply therefore with the 
applicable harmonized European standards listed under 
the EMC Directive 2014/30/EU,LVD Directive 2014/35/EU, 
the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU. 
2012/19/EU (WEEE directive): Products marked with this symbol cannot be 
disposed of as unsorted municipal waste in the European Union. For 
proper recycling, return this product to your local supplier upon the 
purchase of equivalent new equipment, or dispose of it at designated 
collection points. For more information see: www.recyclethis.info
2006/66/EC (battery directive): This product contains a battery that cannot 
be disposed of as unsorted municipal waste in the European Union. See 
the product documentation for specific battery information. The battery is 
marked with this symbol, which may include lettering to indicate cadmium 
(Cd), lead (Pb), or mercury (Hg). For proper recycling, return the battery to 
your supplier or to a designated collection point. For more information 
see: www.recyclethis.info

07

This product and - if applicable - the supplied accessories too are marked 
with "CE" and comply therefore with the applicable harmonized European 
standards listed under the EMC Directive 2014/30/EU, Radio Equipment 
Directive 2014/ 53 /EU,LVD Directive 2014/35/EU, the RoHS Directive 
2011/65/EU. 
2012/19/EU (WEEE directive): Products marked with this symbol cannot be 
disposed of as unsorted municipal waste in the European Union. For 
proper recycling, return this product to your local supplier upon the 
purchase of equivalent new equipment, or dispose of it at designated 
collection points. For more information see: www.recyclethis.info
2006/66/EC (battery directive): This product contains a battery that cannot 
be disposed of as unsorted municipal waste in the European Union. See 
the product documentation for specific battery information. The battery is 
marked with this symbol, which may include lettering to indicate cadmium 
(Cd), lead (Pb), or mercury (Hg). For proper recycling, return the battery to 
your supplier or to a designated collection point. For more information see: 
www.recyclethis.info
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Меры предосторожности

Общий вид устройства
Корпус

Индикатор положения корпуса

Батарейка CR1632

Основание

Контргайка

Внимательно прочитайте данное руководство перед использованием 
продукта и храните его в надежном месте.
Благодарим за приобретение 70mai External TPMS Sensor. Этот продукт 
должен использоваться вместе с главным смарт-устройством серии 
70mai, например, смарт-видеорегистраторами.
После привязки к приложению 70mai и установки на шины продукт 
сможет контролировать давление и температуру внутри шин в режиме 
реального времени и отправлять полученные данные на главное 
смарт-устройство. Когда давление в шинах или температура 
превышают пороговое значение, главное смарт-устройство выдаёт 
предупреждение.

1. Этот продукт должен использоваться вместе с главным 
смарт-устройством серии 70mai, например, 
смарт-видеорегистраторами.

2. Рекомендуется привязать ID датчика в приложении 70mai до 
установки датчиков на шины.

3. Для мониторинга давления в шинах данному продукту требуется 
главное смарт-устройство. Если главное смарт-устройство 
выключено, датчики не смогут определять давление или температуру 
в шинах, а главное смарт-устройство не сможет подавать никаких 
предупреждений.

4. Введение в шину определенных химикатов (например, герметика для 
ремонта шин и т.д.) приведет к повреждению датчика. 

5. Данный продукт не способен предотвратить утечку воздуха или 
разрыв шин. Не забывайте регулярно проводить техническое 
обслуживание вашего автомобиля и проверять шины.

Примечание: Изображения продукта и аксессуаров в руководстве пользователя 
приведены только для справки. Фактический внешний вид продукта может 
незначительно отличаться из-за вносимых в продукт обновлений и 
усовершенствований, поэтому ссылайтесь на фактический внешний вид продукта.

Противоскользящ
ая гильза

Индикатор положения основания
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Примечание: Если вы уже установили датчики на шины, то перед привязкой 
выполните шаги 1 и 2. Перейдите на страницу привязки датчика и выберите 
автоматическую идентификацию. После выполнения всех инструкций, 
отображаемых на экране, устройство автоматически считает и добавит ID 
датчиков.

Загрузка приложения 70mai

Привязка датчика

Выполните поиск «70mai» в App Store или отсканируйте следующий 
QR-код, чтобы загрузить и установить приложение.

1. Обратитесь к руководству пользователя или онлайн-руководству 
главного смарт-устройства 70mai и добавьте главное 
смарт-устройство в приложение 70mai.

2. Откройте приложение 70mai. Коснитесь иконки 
Взаимоподключения в машине на странице подключения главного 
смарт-устройства. Добавьте в список устройств датчик давления в 
шинах как подустройство.

3. Перейдите на страницу привязки датчика и, следуя инструкциям на 
экране, добавьте поочередно ID датчиков левого переднего колеса, 
правого переднего колеса, левого заднего колеса и правого заднего 
колеса.

4. После добавления, следуя подсказкам на странице, подключите Wi-Fi 
главного смарт-устройства, чтобы завершить привязку датчика.

5. После успешной привязки главное смарт-устройство сможет 
получать данные с датчиков.

110481-B201019E

Способ 1:
Отсканируйте QR-код с 
помощью мобильного 
устройства

Способ 2:
Вручную введите 
последние 8 символов 
для ID, например B201019E

LF: левое 
переднее колесо
LR: левое 
заднее колесо
RF: правое 
переднее колесо
RR: правое 
заднее колесо
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Установка датчика
1. Отвинтите колпачки вентилей 

для накачки шин.

2. Навинтите на вентиль 
контргайку до основания 
резьбы.

Примечание: При затягивании 
датчика не держите его за корпус. 
Контрольные отметки на корпусе и 
основании должны совпадать, 
иначе это может привести к 
ослаблению корпуса и утечке 
воздуха через датчик.

3. Установите датчики на шины в 
соответствии с их маркировкой. 
При установке держите датчик 
за противоскользящую гильзу в 
основании. Навинтите датчик на 
резьбу вентиля и затяните до 
упора.
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4. Используя гаечный ключ, 
поверните контргайку против 
часовой стрелки так, чтобы 
она плотно прижалась к 
датчику.

5. Проверьте герметичность 
вентиля. При наличии утечки, 
очистите вентиль и вновь 
затяните все детали.

6. Наклейте наклейку с 
предупреждением о 
давлении в шине на ступицу 
колеса с учётом положения 
вентиля.
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Замена батарейки

1. Используя гаечный ключ, 
зафиксируйте основание. 
Ослабьте корпус, повернув его 
против часовой стрелки так, 
чтобы он отошёл от основания.

3. Используя гаечный ключ, зафиксируйте 
основание и затяните корпус, повернув 
его по часовой стрелке.

4. Поворачивайте корпус до тех пор, пока 
контрольные точки на корпусе и на 
основании не совпадут. Теперь корпус 
установлен в рабочее положение, а 
замена батарейки успешно завершена.

Примечание: Используйте батарейки с 
широким диапазоном рабочих температур (от 
-20 ℃ до 80 ℃). (Модель CR1632)

2. Выдавите из батарейного отсека 
использованную батарейку и вставьте 
новую батарейку.
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Технические характеристики
Наименование товара: 70mai External TPMS Sensor
Модель: Midrive T04
Рабочее напряжение: от 2,1 до 3,6 В
Эмиссионный ток: от 10 до 20 мА
Диапазон давления воздуха: от 0 до 700 кПа
Рабочая температура: от -20 до 80 ℃
Точность давления: ± 5 кПа (от 0 до 70 ℃), ± 10 кПа (от -40 до 0 ℃, от 70 

до 125 ℃)
Точность температуры: ±3 ℃ (от -20 до 70 ℃), ±5 ℃ (от -40 до 125 ℃)
Рабочая частота: 2,4 ГГц
Срок службы батарейки: 2 года (при средней длительности поездки 2    

        часа в день)

Справочная служба: help@70mai.com
Для получения более подробной информации посетите веб-сайт 
www.70mai.com
Изготовитель: Baolong Huf Shanghai Electronics Co., Ltd.
Адрес: No. 5500, Shenzhuan Road, Songjiang District, Shanghai, China
Изготовлено для: 70mai Co., Ltd.
Адрес: Room 2220, Building 2, No. 588, Zixing Road, Minhang District,      
             Shanghai, China

упаковочная ведомость
Датчик x 4
Контргайка x 4
Гаечный ключ x 1
Руководство пользователя x 1
Наклейка с предупреждением о давлении в шинах x 4
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Precauciones

Descripción general del producto
Carcasa

Indicador de posición de la carcasa

Engranaje antideslizante

Indicador de posición base

Batería CR1632

Base

Tuerca de bloqueo

Por favor, lea este manual con atención antes de utilizar el producto y 
consérvelo en un lugar seguro.
Gracias por adquirir 70mai External TPMS Sensor. Este producto debe 
utilizarse con un dispositivo principal inteligente 70mai, por ejemplo, una 
cámara de coche.
Después de que se haya vinculado a la aplicación 70mai e instalado en los 
neumáticos, el producto podrá controlar la presión y la temperatura 
dentro de los neumáticos en tiempo real y enviar los datos recopilados al 
dispositivo principal inteligente. Cuando la presión o la temperatura de los 
neumáticos supere el valor umbral, el dispositivo principal inteligente 
emitirá una alerta.

1. Este producto debe utilizarse con un dispositivo principal inteligente 
70mai, por ejemplo, una cámara de coche.

2. Se recomienda vincular el identificador del sensor de la aplicación 70mai 
antes de instalar los sensores en los neumáticos.

3. Este producto se basa en el dispositivo principal inteligente para 
controlar la presión de los neumáticos. Si el dispositivo principal 
inteligente está apagado, los sensores no pueden detectar la presión ni 
la temperatura de los neumáticos y el dispositivo principal inteligente no 
puede dar ninguna alerta.

4. La inyección de ciertos productos químicos (como sellador de 
neumáticos, etc.) en el neumático dañará el sensor. 

5. Este producto no puede evitar fugas o reventones de neumáticos. 
Recuerde realizar el mantenimiento de su automóvil y revisar sus 
neumáticos con regularidad.

Nota: Las ilustraciones del producto y los accesorios del manual del usuario solo 
sirven como referencia. El producto real puede diferir ligeramente debido a 
actualizaciones y mejoras del producto, consulte el producto real.
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Nota: Si ha instado los sensores en los neumáticos, antes de intentar su vinculación, 
siga primero los pasos 1 y 2. Vaya a la página de vinculación del sensor y seleccione 
la identificación automática. Siga las instrucciones que aparecen en pantalla y el 
dispositivo leerá y añadirá automáticamente los identificadores de los sensores.

Descarga de la aplicación de 70mai

Vincular los sensores

Busque "70mai" en la tienda de aplicaciones o escanee el siguiente código 
QR para descargar e instalar la aplicación.

1. Consulte el manual del usuario o la guía en línea del dispositivo principal 
inteligente 70mai y añádalo a la aplicación 70mai.

2. Abra la aplicación 70mai. Toque el Interconexión en el coche del 
automóvil situado en la página de la tarjeta enchufable del dispositivo 
principal inteligente. En la lista de dispositivos, añada el sensor de 
presión de neumáticos como subdispositivo.

3. Vaya a la página de vinculación del sensor y siga las instrucciones que 
aparecen en pantalla para añadir el identificador del sensor de las ruedas 
delanteras izquierda y derecha y las ruedas traseras izquierda y  derecha, 
en orden.

4. Una vez añadidos, conecte el Wi-Fi del dispositivo principal inteligente, 
según las indicaciones de la página, para completar la vinculación del 
sensor.

5. Una vez se haya realizado la vinculación con éxito, el dispositivo principal 
inteligente podrá recibir los datos del sensor.

110481-B201019E

Método 1:
Escanee el código QR con un 
dispositivo móvil

Método 2:
Introduzca manualmente 
los últimos 8 dígitos del 
identificador. Por ejemplo: B201019E

DI: rueda 
delantera izquierda
TI: rueda 
trasera izquierda
DD: rueda 
delantera derecha
TD: rueda 
trasera derecha
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Instalación del sensor
1. Retire las tapas de las válvulas 

de los neumáticos.

2. Atornille la tuerca de bloqueo 
en la boquilla hasta que llegue 
al final de la rosca.

Nota: No sujete la carcasa cuando 
apriete el sensor. El indicador de 
posición de la carcasa y la base no 
deben estar desalineadas, de lo 
contrario, la carcasa podría aflojarse 
y el sensor podría perder aire.

3. Instale los sensores en los 
neumáticos en función de su 
marcado. Durante la instalación, 
sostenga el engranaje 
antideslizante en la base del 
sensor. Atornille el sensor en la 
rosca de la boquilla y apriételo.
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4. Utilice una llave inglesa para 
girar la tuerca de bloqueo en 
sentido antihorario hasta que 
presione firmemente el sensor.

5. Compruebe que en la boquilla 
no haya señales de fugas de 
aire. Si hay alguna fuga, limpie la 
boquilla y apriete de nuevo 
todas las piezas.

6. Pegue el adhesivo de 
advertencia de presión de los 
neumáticos en el cubo de la 
rueda correspondiente a la 
posición de la boquilla.



18

Sustitución de la batería

1. Use una llave inglesa para fijar la 
base. Afloje la carcasa, girándola 
en sentido antihorario, hasta que 
quede separada de la base.

3. Utilice una llave inglesa para fija la base y 
apriete la carcasa girándola en sentido 
horario.

4. Apriete hasta que los puntos de 
posicionamiento de la carcasa y la base se 
superpongan, la cubierta se haya 
atornillado en su posición y se haya 
realizado la sustitución de la batería.

Nota: Utilice una batería con un amplio rango de 
temperatura de funcionamiento (de -20 ℃ a 80 ℃). 
(Modelo CR1632)

2. Extraiga la batería vieja por un lado y empuje la 
batería nueva hacia en interior del 
compartimiento de la batería.
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Especificaciones

Nombre del producto: 70mai External TPMS Sensor
Modelo: Midrive T04
Tensión de funcionamiento: de 2,1 a 3,6 V
Corriente de emisión: de 10 a 20 mA
Rango de presión de aire: de 0 a 700 kPa
Temperatura de funcionamiento: de -20 ℃ a 80 ℃
Precisión de presión: ±5 kPa (de 0 ℃ a 70 ℃), ±10 kPa (de -40 ℃ a 0 ℃, de       

     70 ℃ a 125 ℃)
Precisión de temperatura: ±3 ℃ (de -20 ℃ a 70 ℃), ±5 ℃ (de -40 ℃ a 125 ℃)
Frecuencia de funcionamiento: 2,4 GHz
Duración de la batería: 2 años (media en base a 2 horas de conducción al día)

Asistencia: help@70mai.com
Para obtener más información, visite www.70mai.com
Fabricado por: Baolong Huf Shanghai Electronics Co., Ltd.
Dirección: Nr. 5500, Shenzhuan Road, Distrito Songjiang, Shanghai, China 
Fabricado para: 70mai Co., Ltd.
Dirección: Sala 2220, Edificio 2, Nr. 588, Zixing Road, Distrito Minhang,    
                  Shanghai, China

Volumen de suministro
Sensor  x 4
Tuerca de bloqueo x 4
Llave inglesa x 1
Manual del usuario x 1
Adhesivos de advertencia sobre la presión de los neumáticos x 4
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注意事项

产品外观

外壳

外壳定位点

防滑齿轮

底座定位点

CR1632电池

底座

防松螺母

使用产品前请仔细阅读本说明书，并妥善保管。

感谢购买70迈外置式胎压传感器，本产品须搭配70迈智能主设备使用，如智
能记录仪等。

在70迈APP中进行绑定并正确安装到轮胎上后，本产品可以实时监测轮胎内的
压力和温度状况，并将采集到的数据发送到智能主设备。当胎压或胎温等超
过设定的阈值时，智能主设备会进行警报提醒。

1.本产品须搭配70迈智能主设备使用，如智能记录仪。
2.建议提前在70迈APP中绑定传感器ID，再将传感器安装到轮胎上。
3.本产品对胎压的监测依赖于智能主设备的状态。如果智能主设备处于关机状

态下，传感器无法检测轮胎的压力或温度状况，且智能主设备无法进行胎
压报警。

4.轮胎灌注某些化学品（如补胎液等），将导致传感器损坏。
5.本产品不能阻止轮胎漏气、爆胎等事故，请及时做好车辆维护及保养。

提示：说明书中的产品、配件等插图均为示意图，仅供参考。由于产品的更新与升
级，产品实物与示意图可能略有差异，请以实物为准。
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提示：如果先将传感器安装到轮胎上再进行绑定，先按照步骤1和步骤2操作，之后进
入添加传感器页面，选择自动识别并按照屏幕提示操作，设备会自动读取传感器ID并
识别添加。

下载70迈APP

绑定传感器

请在应用市场搜索“70迈”或扫描下方二维码下载安装70迈APP。

1.参考70迈智能主设备的说明书或在线指南，将智能主设备添加至70迈APP。
2.打开70迈APP，在智能主设备插件卡片中点击车内互联；在设备列表中，将

胎压传感器添加为子设备。
3.进入添加传感器页面，根据页面提示，依次添加左前轮、右前轮、右后轮、

左后轮传感器ID。
4.添加完成后，根据页面提示，连接智能主设备Wi-Fi，完成传感器绑定。
5.绑定成功后，智能主设备即可接收传感器数据。

方法1：
手机扫描此处二维码

方法2：
手动输入此处最后的8位ID
如B201019E

LF 左前轮
LR 左后轮
RF 右前轮
RR 右后轮

110481-B201019E
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安装传感器
1.将气门嘴的密封帽拧下。

2.将防松螺母拧到气门嘴上，旋转
到气门嘴螺纹的底部。

提示：拧紧传感器时请不要握住外壳，
外壳和底座定位点不能错位，否则可能
导致外壳被拧松，传感器漏气。

3.根据传感器上的标识，将传感器安
装到对应的轮胎上。安装时，握住
传感器底座上的防滑齿轮，将传感
器拧到气门嘴螺纹上并拧紧。
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4.使用扳手逆时针拧紧防松螺母，
直至防松螺母完全压紧传感器。

5.检查轮胎气门嘴有无漏气现象，
如有漏气请清洁气嘴孔并拧紧各
部件。

6.将胎压警示贴纸贴在轮毂对应气门
嘴位置。



24

替换电池
1.用扳手固定住底座，然后逆时针拧

松外壳，直至外壳与底座分离。

3.用扳手固定住底座，顺时针拧紧外壳。

2.从侧边推出旧电池，然后将新电池推入电池舱。
提示：请选用宽温电池（-20℃至80℃），型号为CR1632。

4.拧紧至外壳和底座的定位点重合时，外壳已拧
到位，完成电池替换。
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基本参数

产品中有害物质的名称及含量

包装清单

部件名称

   

 
 

印刷电路板
及其电子组件

螺母

有害物质
铅

（Pb） （Hg） （Cd） （Cr(VI)） （PBB） （PBDE）
汞 镉 六价铬 多溴联苯 多溴二苯醚

X

X

本表格依据SJ/T 11364的规定编制
   ：表示该有害物质在该部件所有均质材料中的含量均在GB/T 26572规定的限量要求以下

 
X  ：表示该有害物质至少在该部件的某一均质材料中的含量超出GB/T 26572规定的限量要求。

外壳

产品名称：70迈外置式胎压传感器
产品型号：Midrive T04
工作电压：2.1 ~ 3.6 V
发射电流：10 ~ 20 mA
气压量程：0 kPa ~ 700 kPa
工作温度：-20 ℃ ~ 80 ℃
气压精度：±5 kPa（0 ℃ ~ 70 ℃），±10 kPa（-40 ℃ ~ 0 ℃，70 ℃ ~ 125 ℃）
温度精度：±3 ℃（-20 ℃ ~ 70 ℃），±5 ℃（-40 ℃ ~ 125 ℃）
工作频率：2.4 GHz
电池寿命：2年（车辆每天行驶2小时）

传感器 × 4
防松螺母 × 4
扳手 × 1
说明书（内含三包凭证） × 1
胎压警示贴 × 4
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保修说明

三包凭证

联系我们

本公司严格依据《中华人民共和国消费者权益保护法》、《中华人民共和国产
品质量法》为购买本公司产品的消费者提供三包服务。
详细的服务政策，请参考本公司官网售后服务政策栏内容：
http://www.70mai.com/service/mainland 

官  网：www.70mai.com
电  话：400-015-2399 
委托方：上海七十迈数字科技有限公司
地  址：上海市闵行区紫星路588号2幢2220室
制造商：保隆霍富（上海）电子有限公司
地  址：上海市松江区沈砖公路5500号
扫描右侧二维码关注70迈微信公众号

1.用户信息

2.产品资料

3.维修记录

姓    名：
电子邮件：
联系地址：

传感器ID号：

电    话：
邮政编码：

受理日期 故障现象 处理方案 维修员签字




